501815579 02/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Honas	08/30/2010
Christopher T. Sauerwein	08/30/2010
Randy Lohrentz	08/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGCO Corporation	
Street Address:	4205 River Green Parkway	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13369940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (913)647-9050

 Phone:
 913-647-9050

Email: patdocketing.agco@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hovey Williams LLP
Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41903-CNT2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew G. Colombo	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027680 FRAME: 0507

CH \$40 00 13369

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert Honas of 800 W. 17th Street, Newton, KS 67114;

Christopher T. Sauerwein of 3320 North Hillside Road, Newton, Kansas 67114; and Randy

Lohrentz of 13412 E. Avenue, Buhler, Kansas 67522 have invented certain new and useful

improvements in an

AGRICULTURAL HEADER TRANSPORT KIT

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed, said application being

identified as follows: Serial No. 12/817,890 filed June 17, 2010; and

WHEREAS, AGCO Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of

the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4205 River Green Parkway,

Duluth, GA 30096, is desirous of acquiring all interests in, to and under said invention, said appli-

cation and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United

States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert

Honas, Christopher T. Sauerwein, and Randy Lohrentz as co-inventor(s), have sold, assigned

and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AGCO Corporation our

full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said application;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;

-1-

PATENT REEL: 027680 FRAME: 0508

- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that have been, or may be, filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (I) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be solely held and enjoyed by said AGCO Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

-2-

Date: 3	D Aug 10	Rob	Robert Honas
	Harvey)) ss.)	•
On Hongs, to	this 30 day of	erson described in	, 2010, before me personally appeared Rober and who executed the foregoing instrument, an e same for the uses and purposes therein set forth
Му Сопш	ission expires:		Cinde & Roth Notary Public
	9-13		NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Kansas CINDI S. ROTH My Appt. Exp. 10-29-13
Date: 3	0 AUG 1 0	Chri	Myh T. Sauerwein
STATE OF	Kansons)) 85,)	
On T. Sauerry	his 30 day of	be the person desc	110, before the personally appeared Christopher ribed in and who executed the foregoing instru- ecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein
My Commi	ssion expires:		Notary Public
10-2	1-13		
[SE	AL]		NOTARY PUBLIC State of Renses CIND TIL

3

My Comm ssion expires:

forth.

Notary Pt

10-29-13

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Kenness CENDIS, ROTH My Appl. Edg. 10-29-13

-4-

RECORDED: 02/09/2012